
General $1,035,816

Capital Outlay $1,470,889

Pension $0

Special Education $447,123

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.507

Owner Occupied $3.372

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.978

Special Education $0.702

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.171

2017 Payable 2018 Levy 
per Thousand

$658,358

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$658,358Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2017 Payable 2018
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $533,741,617

Owner Occupied $103,112,553

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $104,528,422

Total $741,382,592

December 2017 Federal Child Count*

17.1

16.9%

33.7

$44,297Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 292.404

9-12 98.831

304.543

103.391

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 425.990 444.094

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment 442

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 51

District Dropout Rate 0.6%

% Special Needs Students* 13.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 25.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.9%

19

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 535

Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment 405

Educational Funds $9,934

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 3.00

Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment 405.49

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

18

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.9

22.7

18.9

22.1

21.6
59

2017-2018 Profile of Ipswich Public School District 22-6

Home County: Edmunds

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 34.754 36.160

510 2nd Ave, Ipswich, SD  57451

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,127

as of 11/7/2018



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,990,832

PK Instruction $55,650

Adult Instruction $0

$383,559

$2,855

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $29,996

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $202,487

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $3,480,911 $600,220

Local $2,355,918

County $53,306

State $727,825

Federal $70,545

Total $3,207,594

$1,660,178

$907

$0

$0

$486,772

$271

$0

$94,194

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,661,085 $581,236 $351

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$4,300

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$351

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$140,136

$374,760

$209,988

$0

$2,549

$0

$26,000

$0

$0

$0

$576,395

$0

$158,426

$54,766

$615

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,300

$1,085,451 $0

$200,477

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$89,431 $3,300 $0 $0

$0 $255,334 $0 $0

$387,631 $21,396 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,700,729

$40,668

$0

$110,610

$288,840

$58,948

$0

$103,680

$0

$73,997

$3,255

$27,865

$0

$91,700

$570,650

$14,982

$0

$35,086

$109,305

$24,506

$0

$33,928

$3,000

$20,408

$445

$2,132

$0

$11,850

$18,792

$2,855

$0

$149,313

$24,320

$7,603

$0

$185,035

$194,296

$2,434

$600

$0

$0

$72,890

$138,287

$0

$0

$3,467

$3,443

$684

$1,500

$34,630

$39,162

$79,129

$0

$0

$0

$20,005

$133,452

$0

$0

$2,549

$0

$0

$253,834

$15,396

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$12,958

$0

$0

$85

$3,617

$991

$0

$36,358

$145

$11,068

$0

$0

$576,395

$6,042

$2,500,292 $826,292 $647,659$405,231$658,138 $320,307

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Ipswich Public School District 22-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$173,353 $187,036


