as of 11/7/2018

2017-2018 Profile of Ipswich Public School District 22-6

510 2nd Ave, Ipswich, SD 57451

Home County: Edmunds Area in Square Miles: 535

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment	442
Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment	405
Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment	405.49
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	51
Home School ADM	3.00
December 2017 Federal Child Count*	59
% Special Needs Students*	13.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	25.7%
District Dropout Rate	0.6%
District Attendance Rate	95.9%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.1
Number of Graduates	19

^{*}Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$44,297
Avg Years of Experience	17.1
% with Advanced Degrees	16.9%
Certified Instructional Staff	33.7
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.9
Math	22.7
Reading	21.9
Science	22.1
Composite Score	21.6
Number Tested	18

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,127

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	34.754	36.160
KG-8	292.404	304.543
9-12	98.831	103.391
Total	425.990	444.094

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,934

State Aid Funding

Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0 \$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$658,358

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2017 Payable 2018 Taxable Valuations

\$741,382,592
\$104,528,422
\$103,112,553
\$533,741,617

Ending Fund Balance

\$1,035,816
\$1,470,889
\$447,123
\$0
\$0

2017 Payable 2018 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.507
Owner Occupied	\$3.372
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.978
Special Education	\$0.702
Capital Outlay	\$2.171
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**}No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue
Local	\$2,355,918	\$1,660,178	\$486,772	\$351	Impact Aid	\$0
County	\$53,306	\$907	\$271	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0
State	\$727,825	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
Federal	\$70,545	\$0	\$94,194	\$0	Food Service	\$173,353
Total	\$3,207,594	\$1,661,085	\$581,236	\$351	Other Enterprise	\$4,300

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,990,832	\$200,477	\$383,559	\$0
PK Instruction	\$55,650	\$0	\$2,855	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$140,136	\$2,549	\$158,426	\$0
Administration Services	\$374,760	\$0	\$54,766	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$89,431	\$3,300	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$255,334	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$387,631	\$21,396	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$209,988	\$26,000	\$615	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$29,996	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$576,395	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$202,487	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,480,911	\$1,085,451	\$600,220	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,700,729	\$570,650	\$18,792	\$138,287	\$133,452	\$12,958
PK Instruction	\$40,668	\$14,982	\$2,855	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$110,610	\$35,086	\$149,313	\$3,467	\$2,549	\$85
Administration Services	\$288,840	\$109,305	\$24,320	\$3,443	\$0	\$3,617
Fiscal Services	\$58,948	\$24,506	\$7,603	\$684	\$0	\$991
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,500	\$253,834	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$103,680	\$33,928	\$185,035	\$34,630	\$15,396	\$36,358
Transportation Services	\$0	\$3,000	\$194,296	\$39,162	\$0	\$145
Other Support Services	\$73,997	\$20,408	\$2,434	\$79,129	\$0	\$11,068
Community Services	\$3,255	\$445	\$600	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$27,865	\$2,132	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$576,395
Co-Curricular	\$91,700	\$11,850	\$72,890	\$20,005	\$0	\$6,042
Total Expenditures	\$2,500,292	\$826,292	\$658,138	\$320,307	\$405,231	\$647,659

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.